
Plastic D=600mm

Plastic D=225mm

Plastic D=600mm

D=750mm

D=750mm

TOW= 16.55

TOW= 16.33

TOW= 16.76

TOW= 16.33

TOW= 14.95

TOW= 15.01

TOW= 13.75

TOW= 13.57

TOW= 13.74

Sapling

MP
MP

EHU

EHU

IL = 10.21

IL = 10.32

IL = 11.28

IL = 11.19
IL = 10.98

10.23

10.32

10.18

10.14

10.15

10.20

10.20

10.15

10.37

10.33

10.24

10.47

10.60

10.52

10.56

10.60

10.39

10.40
10.40

10.46

10.17

10.43

10.45

10.50

10.44

10.61

10.80

9.86

9.82

10.44

10.31

10.00

9.84

9.96

10.04

10.00

9.97

10.31

10.45

10.16
10.15

10.31

10.52

10.51

10.38

10.59

10.63 10.71

10.56

10.44

10.15

10.29

10.39

10.38

10.45

10.48

10.85

11.90

11.71

11.87

11.74

11.65

11.75
11.61

11.68

11.79

14.50

14.07

14.11

14.41

14.61

14.86

15.28

15.79

15.79

15.58

15.38

15.20

15.40

15.94

16.20

15.60

15.33

12.19

12.00

11.95

11.97

11.84

11
.66

12.18

12.40

11.37

11.08

11.04

12.05

12.18

12.23

12.20

12.05

11.90
11.98

12.00

12.07

12.06

12.13

12.02

11.72

11.77

11.88

12.46

12.43

12.42

12.58

12.57

12.52

11.79

11.11

10.97

11.40

11.62

11.67

11.45

11.31

11.62

11.64

14.52

14.21

13
.58

13
.65

13.
70

13.60

13.57

13.
62

13.69

14.17

14.26

14.09

14.11

14
.72

14
.11

14.19

14.46

14.68

14.90

15.27

15.74

15.84

15.57

15.40

15.37

15.67

15.27

15.19

15.17

15.07

15.11

15.49

15.03

14.84

15.07

11.10

11.14

11.22

11.24

13.35

12.91

12.96

12.82

12.64

12.58

12.62

12.22

12.33 12.37

12.46
12.

40

12
.34

12
.27

12
.25

12
.23

12.32

12.38

12.54

13.09

13.08

13.
08

13.03

13.
14

12.94

12.97

12.96

13.
03

13.30

12.91

13.53

14.15

14
.31

14
.47

14.45

14.50

14.45

14.18

14.24

14.45

14.81

14.75

14.40

14.42

14.64

14.84

14.61

14.56

14.48

14.47

14.16

13.83

13.28

13.10

13.09

13.2213.16

13.30
12.9112.50

11.55
11.59

11.66

11.65

11.55

11.46

11.39

11.35

11.31

13.
02

13.
19

13.
19

13.24

13.23

13.24

12.18

12.25

12.14

12.12

12.21

12.23

12.15

12.20

12.15

12.04

12.05

12.04

11.86

12.46
13.20

12.99 12.81 13.16 12
.93

12.69 13.07

13.29

11.65

11.51

11.53

11.61

11.78

11.82

11.93

12.26

13.31

13.32

13
.42

13
.62

12.30

12.12
12.10

12.24
12.17

12.21

12.01

12.07

12
.64

12
.64

12.
54

12.53

12.43

12.50

12.65

12.76

12.07 12.18

12.14

12
.23

12.13

12.07

11.90

11.97

11.79

11.42

11.47

11.67

11.69

11.49

11.58

11.69

11.59

11.53
11.45

11.40

11.77

11.72

11.82

11.87

12.05

12.11

12.07

12.35

12.50

12.58

12.58

12.58

12.50

12.52

12.54

12.44

12.50

12.63

11.78

11
.72

11.65

11.66

11.68

11.65

11.5511.53

11.83

11.68

11.61

11.59

11.60

11.64

11.67

11
.75

12
.03 11

.99

11.75

11.77

11.86

11.98

12.15

12.13

12.16

12.43

12.56

12.53

12.49

12.52

12.69

12.46

12.43

12
.53

12
.57

12
.61

12
.74

12
.81

13
.00

13.
09

13.12

13.13

13.02

12.86
12.78

12.63

12.43

12.36

12.25

12.12

12.03

12.10

12.05

12.12

12.15

12.15

12.16
12.0011.99

11.42

11.53

11.53

11.58

11.62

12.
67

12.54

12.43

12.42

12.
44

12
.55

12
.54

12
.67

12.66

12.73

12.84

12.
92

12.96

12.97

12.91

12.81

12.53

12.19

12.03

12.05

12.55

12.60

12.72

12.88

13.04

13.06

12.87

12.71

12.64

12.52

12.47

12.61

12.70

12.81

12.88

12.95

12.76

12.69

12.59

12.53

12.48

12.47

12.27

12.23

12.40

12.42

12.33

12.26

12.17

12.07

12.24

12.29

12.13

11.97

11.86

11.87

11.94

12.08

11.93

11.84

11.78

11.80

11.77

11.86

11.90

11.86

11.83

11.91

11.89

11.94

11.99

11.89

11.84

11.83

11.95

12.01

11.80
11.71

11.72

11.68

11.68

11.66

12.47

12.35

12.30

12.19

12.09

12.03

11.93

11.96

11.98

12.01

12.07

12.
02

11.94

12.57

12.57

12.61

12.62

12.73

12.70

12.64

12.70

12.74

12.91

12.83

12.77

12.8712.75
12.6912.69

12.71
12.70

16
.25

16
.36

15.63

15.13

14.48

13.72

13.15

12.92

12.75

15.30

15.24

15.26

15.07

15.03

15.31

15.00

14.74

14.94

15.68

16
.23

15
.84

15.38

15.02

14.44

13.63

13.26

12.83

12.79

12.59

12.72

15.33

15.16

14.36

13.64

13.19

13.01

13.01

12
.89

12.58

12.48

12
.54

12
.50

14.39

13.59

13.08

12.98

12.86

12
.79

12
.73

12
.68

12.65

12.67

12
.65

12
.65

12.
63

12.69

12.59
12.63

12.68

12.79

12.
72

12
.60

12
.61

12
.56

12.47

12.56
12.61

13.38

13.48

13.44

13.39

13.39

13.40

13.47

13.39

13.51

13.69

13.37

14.53

14
.88

14
.86

14
.99

15.02

15.30

15.24

15.24

15.44

15.95

16.00

15.90

16.01

15.85

16.00

16.36

16.01

15.96

15.96

15.81

15.67

15.68

15.59

15.32

15.59

15.69

15.74

12.26

12.27

12.02

12.06

11.91

11.82

11.79

11.12

11.19

11.44

11.45

11.23

11.14

11.04

11.22

11.07
11.15

11.26

11.48

11.66

11.73

12.04

12.22

12.36

16.78

16.61

16.57

16.55

16.38

16.24

16
.19

16
.02

15
.61

14
.98

15
.01

14
.94

15.
07

15.40

15.33

15.40

15.64

16.10

16.22

15.98

15.99

15.94

16.00

16.34

16.01

16.06

15.98

15.95

15.81

15.79

15.66

15.53

15.69

11.54

11.00

11.06

11.10

10.92

11.01

11.28

11.37 10.90

11.00

10.99

11.20

11.11

11.01

11.46
11.06

10.99

11.16

11.11

11.12

12.28

12.39

13
.31

13
.61

13.
91

13.75

13.65

13.80

12.37

12.60

12.65

12.69

12.91

12.73

12.87

13.12

13.45

13.48

13.20

13.35

13.3013.22

13.31

13.28

13.19

13.21

13.41

13.28

13.39
13.59

13
.29

13.21

12.99

13.40

13.60

13.59

13.52

13.62

13
.85

13
.77

G

G

G

10.000

10.000

10.000

10.000

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

11.000

11.000

11.000

11
.00

0

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

12.000

12.000

12.000

12
.00

0

12.000

12.000 12
.00

0

12.000

12.000

12
.00

0

12.000

12.000

12.000

12
.00

0

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.
000

12.
000

12
.00

0

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.500

12
.50

0

12
.50

0

12.500

12.500

12
.50

0

12.
500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12
.50

0

12.500

12.500

12
.50

0

12
.50

0

12.
500

12.500
12.500

12
.50

0

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

13.000

13.000

13.000

13
.00

0

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.
000

13
.00

0

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.500

13
.50

0

13.500

13.500

13.
500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13
.50

0

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13
.50

0

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

14
.00

0

14.
000

14.000

14
.00

0

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.
000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14
.50

0

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500

14
.50

0

14.500

15
.00

0

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15
.00

0

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.
500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.500

16.500

16.500

16.500

16.500

Sign

Sign

Sign

Sign

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

16.85

16.70

16.63

16.55

16.54

16.38

16.31

14.93

16.27

16.33

15.87

15.08

14.42

13.65

13.14

13.05

12.59

12.63

12.57

12.45

12.50

12.73

12.72

12.78

12.72

12.90

12.70

12.68

12.46

12.54

12.66

12.78

12.73

12.50

14.85

14.58

13.72

13.41

12.90

12.58

12.69

12.45

12.44

12.49

12.56

12.57

12.66

12.77

12.70

12.64

12.67

12.73

12.7912.76

12.73

12.93

13.01

13.08

12.92

12.90

12.79

12.89

13.05

12.98

12.84

12.91

12.75
12.73

12.74

12.7412.54

12.20

12.01

12.10

12.29

12.47

12.27

12.42

12.48

12.60

12.71

12.82

12.93

12.81

12.70

12.63

12.49

12.50

12.67

12.78

12.99

13.02

12.86

12.68

12.59

12.55

12.58

12.64

12.91

12.97

12.61

12.50

12.60

13.53

13.48

13.50

13.49

13.57

13.70

14.07

14.44

14.37

14.27

14.24

13.81

13.69

13.71

14.02

14.03

13.71

13.67

14.07

14.13

13.85

13.03

12.90

12.87

12.75

12.72

12.59

12.68

12.74

12.86

13.06

13.52

13.64

13.09

12.78

12.63

12.77

12.52

12.45

12.48

12.39

12.33

12.31

12.21

12.25

12.36

12.16

12.06

12.22

12.12

12.07

11.94

12.02

11.92

11.86

11.85

11.77

11.98
11.83

11.84

11.94

12.01

11.91

11.90

11.89

11.94

12.06

12.05

11.81

11.97

11.66

11.69

11.74

11.86

11.73

11.50
11.91

11.99

12.07

12.08

12.24

12.55

12.17

12.24

12.28

12.28

12.46

12.12

12.09

12.24

12.42

12.29

12.19

12.18

12.54

12.73

13.00

12.65

13.90

14.05

14.38

14.33

14.26

14.22

14.17

14.20

12.20

12.18

12.33

14.43

14.38

14.31

14.21

14.10

13.71

13.86

13.85

13.90

13.24

13.25

13.37

13.29

12.69

12.86

12.86

13.02

12.23

12.18

12.08

12.03

11.90

11.74

11.66

11.72

11.81

12.00

12.11

12.08

12.09

12.13
12.17

12.08

11.98

11.95

11.80

11.96

12.04

12.03

12.00

12.08

12.10

12.13

12.08

11.99

12.15

12.24

12.17

12.97

12.78

12.71

12.75

12.82

13.07

12.79

12.92

13.21

13.12

13.27

13.53

13.92

13.60

13.25

13.2213.88

13.65

13.36

13.55
13.19

13.03

13.61

13.35

13.37

13.37

13.32

12.04

12.01

11.95

11.90

13.72

13.68

11.71

11.72

13.42

13.36

11.09

10.95

11.83

11.71

11.61

12.72

12.68

13.65

12.64

12.
65

12.
55

12.06

15.66

16.12

12.74

16.69

16.61

16.52

16.47

16.38

16.27

16.18

16
.14

16.03

15.81

12.70

12.58

12
.67

12.76

NRG2

NRG3

NRG4

NRG5

A487

Grass

Grass

Grass

Planted

Sto
ne

 W
all

Cr
us

he
d S

lat
e

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac

Tarmac Building

Sto
ne

 W
all

St
on

e W
all

Stone Wall

Stone Wall

Stone Wall

Grass

Grass

Conc.

Bin Storage

Stone

Play Equipment

Play Equipment

Play Equipment

Grass/Stone
Line of stumps

C/B Fence

Stone
Footpath

Drainage Ditch

Hedge

Footpath

Hedge

Footpath

P/W Fence

Footbridge

Drainage Ditch

Drainage Ditch

Footpath

Drainage Ditch

Hedge

P/W Fence

Footpath
P/W Fence

Hedge

Drainage Ditch

Footpath

Hedge

P/W Fence

Drainage Ditch

Vehicular Access Track

P/R Fence

P/R Fence

Footpath

Drainage Ditch

P/W Fence

P/W
 Fence

Hedge

Drainage Ditch

P/W Fence

P/W Fence

Vehicular Access Track

Ve
hic

ula
r A

cc
es

s T
ra

ck

Shrub

BoulderGrass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass/Reeds

Grass/Reeds

Grass

Vehicular Acce
ss T

rack

Vehicular Access Track

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass/Reeds

Stone

Stone

Stone

Stone

Stone

Stone

Grass

Boulder

Grass

Grass

Grass

Fishing Pond

Fishing Pond

P/W
 Fe

nc
e

P/W Fence

P/W Fence

P/W
 Fence

Dense Vegetation

Dense Vegetation
Stone Wall

Stone Ret. Wall

PENRHYN
DEUDRAETH

    
  A

487 ROAD    
  D

OLG
ELLA

U

13.69

16.61

12.13

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX2

EX2

EX2

EX2

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX2

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX1

EX4

EX1

EX2

LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE - LDL LIGHTING - design@ldl.lighting

 SYMBOL    QUANTITY DESCRIPTION

         17 5M COLUMN C/W LDL LIGHTING STREET S  L4 AMBER OPTIC16W 1600LM

          5 5M COLUMN C/W BACK TO BACK (500MM OUTREACH) LDL LIGHTING STREET S L4 AMBER OPTIC 16W 1600LM

     119 LDL LIGHTING LEAH DIRECT 7W 600LM AMBER - ABOVE EACH CABIN DOOR. C/W AMBER OPTICS

1 LDL LIGHTING HAMPSHIRE 1m 10W AMBER BOLLARDEX4

EX1

EX4

EX2
Plastic D=600mmPlastic D=225mm

Plastic D=600mm

D=750mm
D=750mm

TOW= 13.57

TOW= 13.74

Sapling

EHU

EHU

IL = 10.21

IL = 10.32

IL = 11.28

IL = 11.19

IL = 10.98

10.23
10.32 10.18 10.14

10.15
10.20

10.20
10.15

10.37
10.33 10.24

10.47

10.60

10.52

10.56
10.60 10.39 10.40

10.40

10.46

10.17

10.43
10.45

10.50 10.44
10.61

10.80

9.86

9.82

10.44

10.31

10.00
9.84

9.96

10.04

10.00
9.97

10.31

10.45 10.16
10.15

10.31

10.52

10.51
10.38

10.59
10.63

10.71
10.56

10.44

10.15
10.29

10.39 10.38
10.45 10.48

10.85

11.90

11.71

11.87
11.74

11.65
11.75

11.61

11.68

11.79

14.5014.0714.11
14.4114.61

14.86
15.28

15.79
15.7915.5815.3815.20

15.4015.9416.20
15.60

15.33

12.19

12.00
11.95

11.97
11.84

11.66

12.18

12.40

11.37

11.08

11.04
12.05

12.18

12.23

12.20

12.05

11.90 11.98

12.00

12.07

12.06

12.13
12.02

11.72
11.77

11.88

12.46 12.43
12.42

11.79

11.11

10.97

11.40

11.62
11.67

11.45

11.31

11.62
11.64

14.5214.21

13.58

13.65

13.7013.60
13.57

13.62
13.69

14.17 14.26

14.09

14.11

14
.72

14
.11

14.19

14.4614.68
14.9015.27

15.74
15.8415.57

15.40

15.37
15.6715.27

15.19
15.1715.07

15.11

15.49
15.0314.84

15.07

11.10

11.14

11.22

11.24

12.62

12.22

12.33

12.37

12.46

12.40
12.34

12.27

12.25

12.23

12.32

12.38
12.54

13.09
13.08

13.08
13.03

13.14

12.9412.9712.96

13.0313.30

12.91

13.53
14.15

14
.31

14.47

14.45

14.50

14.45
14.18

14.2414.45
14.81

14.75

14.40
14.42

14.64
14.84

14.61
14.56

14.48
14.47

14.16
13.83

13.28
13.10

13.0913.22

13.16

13.30

12.91

12.50

15.04

14.99

15.1615.31

11.55
11.59

11.66 11.65
11.55

11.46 11.39
11.35 11.31

13.02

13.19

13.19
13.24

13.23

13.24

12.18

12.25
12.14

12.12
12.21

12.2312.15

12.20

12.15
12.04

12.05
12.04

11.86

12.46

13.20

12.99

12.81

13.16

12.
93

12.69

13.07

13.29

11.65

11.51 11.53
11.61

11.78
11.82

11.93
12.26

13.31

13.32

13
.42

13.62

12.30

12.12

12.10

12.24

12.17

12.21

12.01

12.07

12.07

12.18

12.14

12.23

12.13 12.07
11.90

11.97 11.79
11.42

11.47

11.67
11.69

11.49
11.58

11.69

11.59

11.53

11.45

11.40

11.77

11.72
11.82

11.87
12.05

12.11

12.07 12.35 12.50

11.78

11.
72

11.6511.66

11.68

11.65

11.55

11.53

11.83

11.68 11.61

11.59

11.60

11.64

11.67

11.75

12
.03

11
.99

11.75
11.77

11.86

11.98
12.15

12.13
12.16

12.43 12.56 12.53 12.49 12.52

12.69

12.46

12.43

12.53

12.57

12.61

12.
74

12.81

13.00

13.09
13.12

13.13

13.02

12.86

12.78

12.63

12.43

12.36

12.25

12.12

12.03

12.10

12.05

12.12

12.15

12.15

12.16

12.00

11.99

11.42

11.53
11.53

11.58
11.62

12.67
12.5412.43

12.42

12.44

12.55

12.
54

12.
67

12.66

12.73

12.84

12.92

12.96

12.97

12.91

12.81

12.53

12.19

12.03

12.05

12.55

12.60

12.72

12.88
13.0413.06

12.87

12.71

12.64

12.52

12.47
12.61

12.70

12.81
12.88

12.95
12.76

12.69

12.59
12.53

12.48

12.47
12.27

12.23

12.40
12.42

12.33

12.26
12.17

12.07
12.24

12.29

12.13

11.97
11.86

11.87
11.94

12.08

11.93
11.84

11.78

11.80

11.77
11.86

11.90

11.86

11.83

11.91

11.89
11.94

11.99

11.89
11.84

11.83

11.95
12.01

11.80

11.71

11.72

11.68
11.68

11.66

12.47

12.35
12.30

12.19

12.09

12.03

11.93

11.9611.9812.01
12.07

12.02

11.94

12.57

12.57

12.61

12.62

12.73

12.70

12.64

12.70

12.7412.91

12.83

12.77

12.87

12.75

12.69

12.69

12.71

12.70

12.75

15.30
15.24

15.26

15.07
15.0315.31

15.00
14.7414.9415.6815.8916.06

16.0715.9816.05

16.23

12.83

12.79

12.59

12.72

12.58
12.48

12.54

12.50

12.65
12.67

12.65

12.65

12.63

12.69

12.59

12.63

12.68

12.79
12.72

12.60

12.61

12.56

12.47

12.56

12.61

13.38
13.48

13.44

13.39
13.39

13.40

13.4713.39

13.5113.69

13.37

14
.88

14.
86

14.99

15.02

15.30
15.24

15.24
15.44

15.95
16.0015.90

16.0115.85

16.0016.36
16.01

15.96
15.96

15.81
15.6715.6815.59

15.32
15.5915.69

15.7415.82
15.68

15.95

12.26
12.27 12.02

12.06

11.91 11.82
11.79

11.12 11.19
11.44

11.45

11.23

11.14 11.04
11.22

11.07
11.15

11.26

11.48

11.66

11.73

12.04
12.22 12.36

16.78 16.61 16.57 16.55 16.38
16.24 16.19

16.02

15.01

14.94

15.07

15.40
15.33

15.40
15.64

16.10
16.2215.98

15.99
15.94

16.00

16.34

16.01
16.06

15.98
15.9515.81

15.79

15.66
15.5315.69

11.54

11.00

11.06
11.10

10.92
11.01 11.28 11.37

10.90
11.00

10.99

11.20
11.11

11.01

11.46

11.06

10.99
11.16

11.11

11.12

12.28

12.39

13.31

13.61

13.9113.75

13.6513.80

12.37

12.60

12.65

12.6912.91
12.73

12.87
13.12

13.45

13.48

13.20
13.35

13.30

13.22

13.31
13.28

13.19
13.21

13.41
13.28

13.39

13.59

13
.29

13.21

12.99

13.40

13.60

13.59

13.52
13.62

13
.85

13.77

G

10.000

10.000

10.00010.000

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500
10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.50010.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500
10.500

10.500
10.500

10.500
10.500

10.500

10.500

10.500

11.000

11.000

11.000
11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000 11.000

11.000

11.000
11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000
11.000 11.000 11.000

11.00011.000
11.000

11.000

11.000

11.000

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500
11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500
11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500

11.500
11.500

11.500

11.500
11.500

11.500

11.500

11.50011.500

11.500

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.
000 12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12
.00

0

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000 12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.000

12.500

12.500

12.500
12.500

12.500

12
.50

0

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500
12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.
500

12.500

12.500

12.
500

12.
500

12.500

12.500

12.500

12.
500

13.000

13.000
13.000

13.000

13.000
13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000
13.00013.000

13.000

13.00013.000

13.000

13.000

13.
000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000
13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.000

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.50013.50013.500
13.50013.500

13.50013.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

13
.50

0

13.500

13.500

13.500

13.500

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.000

14.00014.000

14.00014.00014.000

14.000

14.00014.000

14.000

14.000

14.
500

14.500

14.500

14.500
14.500

14.500
14.500

14.500
14.500

14.500

14.50014.500
14.500

14.50014.500
14.500

14.500

14.500

14.500 14.500

14.500

14.500

15.00015.00015.000

15.000

15.000

15.000

15.
000

15.000

15.000

15.00015.00015.000
15.000

15.000

15.000
15.000

15.000
15.000

15.000
15.00015.000

15.000

15.000

15.500

15.500
15.500 15.500

15.500
15.500

15.500

15.500
15.500

15.500
15.500

15.500 15.500

15.500

15.500
15.500 15.500 15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500
15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

15.500

16.000 16.00016.000

16.000
16.000

16.000

16.000

16.000

16.00016.00016.00016.000

16.000

16.500

16.500

16.50016.500

16.500 Sign

Sign

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

Post

16.85 16.70
16.63

16.55
16.54

16.38
16.31

12.73

12.72

12.68

12.58

12.69
12.45

12.44

12.49

12.56

12.57

12.66

12.77

12.70

12.64

12.67

12.73

12.79

12.76

12.73

12.93

13.0113.08

12.92

12.90
12.79

12.89

13.05

12.98

12.84

12.91

12.75

12.73

12.74

12.74

12.54

12.20

12.01

12.10

12.29

12.47

12.27

12.42

12.48
12.60

12.71

12.82

12.93

12.81

12.70

12.63

12.49

12.50

12.67

12.78

12.99

13.02

12.86

12.68

12.59

12.55

12.58

12.64

12.91

12.97

12.61

12.50

12.60

13.53

13.4813.5013.49

13.57
13.70

14.07
14.44

14.37

14.27

14.24

13.81

13.6913.71

14.02
14.03

13.71
13.67

14.07
14.13

13.85

13.03

12.90

12.87

12.75

12.72

12.59

12.68

12.74

12.86

13.06

13.52
13.64

13.09

12.78

12.63

12.77

12.52

12.45

12.48

12.39

12.33

12.31

12.21

12.25

12.36

12.16

12.06

12.22

12.12

12.07

11.94

12.02

11.92

11.86

11.85

11.77

11.98

11.83

11.84

11.94

12.01

11.91

11.90

11.89

11.94

12.06

12.0511.81

11.97

11.66

11.69

11.74

11.86

11.73

11.50

11.91

11.99

12.07
12.08

12.24

12.55

12.17

12.24

12.28

12.28

12.46

12.12
12.09

12.24

12.42

12.29

12.19 12.18

12.54

12.73

13.00
12.65

13.9014.0514.38
14.33

14.26
14.22

14.17 14.20

12.20

12.18 12.33

14.43

14.38

14.31

14.21

14.10

13.71 13.86 13.85
13.90

13.24

13.25

13.37

13.29

12.69

12.86

12.86

13.02

12.23
12.18 12.08

12.03 11.90 11.74
11.66

11.72
11.81

12.00
12.11

12.08

12.09

12.13

12.17 12.08 11.98

11.95

11.80

11.96

12.04

12.03

12.00

12.08

12.10

12.13 12.08

11.99

12.15

12.24

12.17

12.97

12.78

12.71

12.75

12.82

13.07

12.79

12.92

13.21

13.12

13.27

13.53

13.92

13.60

13.25

13.22

13.88

13.65

13.36

13.55

13.19

13.03

13.61

13.35

13.37

13.37

13.32

12.04

12.01

11.95

11.90

13.72
13.68

11.71

11.72

13.42

13.36

11.09

10.95

11.83

11.71

11.61

12.72

12.06

16.69 16.61 16.52 16.47 16.38
16.27

16.18

12.
67

12.76

NRG3

NRG4

NRG5

A487

Grass Grass
Grass

Tarmac

Tarmac

Stone Wall

Stone Wall

Stone

Footpath

Drainage Ditch

Hedge

Footpath

Hedge

Footpath

P/W Fence

Footbridge

Drainage Ditch

Drainage Ditch

Footpath

Drainage Ditch

Hedge

P/W Fence

Footpath

P/W Fence

Hedge

Drainage Ditch

Footpath

Hedge

P/W Fence

Drainage Ditch

Vehicular Access Track

P/R Fence

P/R Fence

Footpath

Drainage Ditch

P/W Fence

P/W
 Fence

Hedge

Drainage Ditch

P/W Fence

P/W
 Fence

Vehicular Access Track

Vehi
cul

ar A
cce

ss 
Trac

k

Shrub

Boulder

Grass

Grass

Grass
Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass/Stone
Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone
Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass/Stone

Grass/Stone

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass/Reeds
Grass/Reeds

Grass

Vehicular Access Track

Vehicular Access Track

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass

Grass/Reeds

Stone

Stone

Stone Stone

Stone

Stone

Grass

Boulder

Grass

Grass

Grass

Fishing Pond

Fishing Pond

P/W Fence

P/W
 Fence

P/W
 Fence

P/W
 Fence

Dense Vegetation

Dense Vegetation

Stone Wall

Stone Ret. Wall

Stone Ret. Wall

PENRHYNDEUDRAETH      A487 ROAD      DOLGELLAU

13.69

16.61

12.13

AREA UNITS Em Emin Emax Uo ULR

CAR PARK LUX 5 1 27 0.27 0.00

CALCULATION SUMMARY

DescriptionDateAuth'dByRev Chk'd

Drawing status :

Project :

Title :

Date:

Revision :

Approved by:

Drawing Scale & Paper Size : CAD Filename :

Drawing No. :

SNOWDONIA VIP

Client :

D
rw

 N
o.

R
ev

. :

Date :
Checked by :

Date :
Drawn by :

TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION
BLAENCEFN

PROPOSED EXTERNAL LIGHTING

C0233-SUP-PTW-CG-DR-X-0001 C03

Prelim or Approved for Constr

TC
30.08.23

JH
30.08.23

PH
30.08.23

1:250  Paper Size A0  Drawing number

NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS IN METRES UNLESS
SHOWN OTHERWISE

2. DO NOT SCALE FROM DRAWINGS
3. THIS DRAWING SHALL BE READ IN

CONJUCTION WITH THE
SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL RELEVANT

4. ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RELEVANT SPECIFICATIONS

Head Office:
Whitehill House
Windmill Hill Business Park
Whitehill Way
Swindon
SN5 6PE

Tel: 01793 755555
Email:
CADservices@hochtief.co.uk

Meters

0
20

40

Subcontractor / Designer:

Contractor:

C01 TC JH PH 08/23 Construction issue

Consulting Engineers Limited

C02 TC JH PH 10/23 Construction issue

C03 TC JH PH 10/23 Construction issue

AutoCAD SHX Text
Water Pipes @ 12.050mAoD

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cable @ 12.533mAoD

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAT AND GENNY IDENTIFY AT APPROX. LOCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
22

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
45

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROPOSED 3D LUMINANCE VIEWS

AutoCAD SHX Text
Legend:

AutoCAD SHX Text
LIGHTING

AutoCAD SHX Text
OVERDOOR IP65 LED LUMINAIRE C/W AMBER OPTIC TO BE MOUNTED OVER CABIN DOORS. PIR OPERATED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
POST TOP IP66 LED LUMINAIRE C/W 5m COLUMN & AMBER OPTIC. EX2 DENOTES DUAL HEAD

AutoCAD SHX Text
LED BOLLARD

AutoCAD SHX Text
Water Pipes @ 12.050mAoD

AutoCAD SHX Text
Cable @ 12.533mAoD

AutoCAD SHX Text
CAT AND GENNY IDENTIFY AT APPROX. LOCATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.08

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.15

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.20

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONTOUR LINE LUX LEVEL LUX LEVEL 0.08 0.10 0.15 0.20 0.25

AutoCAD SHX Text
C0233-SUP-PTW-CG-DR-X-0001

AutoCAD SHX Text
C03

AutoCAD SHX Text
FALSE COLOUR RENDER. NOT TO SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
3D ILLUMINANCE OVERLAID WITHIN 2D PLAN FOR INDICATIVE DISTRIBUTION. NOT TO SCALE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL OF THESE RED ZEROS DENOTE ZERO LUX SPILL CALCULATED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE SITE.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL DOORWAY LIGHTING TO BE INDIVIDUALLY PIR CONTROLLED


	Sheets and Views
	A0 Layout


